TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 3093/0517	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		09/27/2007	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intermec Inc. f/k/a UNOVA, Inc.	
Street Address:	6001 36th Ave West	
City:	Everett	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98203-1264	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2406597	UNOVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028234-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Date:	10/03/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0070

900088435

Total Attachments: 2 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0071

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, UNOVA, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), entered into a Collateral Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks and Licenses, dated as of September 30, 2004 (as from time to time amended, modified or supplemented, the "Collateral Assignment of Trademarks") between the Company and KeyBank National Association, as Administrative Agent, pursuant to which the Company granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") in certain trademarks, including without limitation the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, all of the secured obligations have been fully paid and satisfied and the Administrative Agent desires to release the Security Interest.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent hereby releases the Security Interest, and hereby, (i) waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies under the Collateral Assignment of Trademarks, (ii) sells, assigns, conveys, transfers and sets over to the Company any right, title or interest that the Administrative Agent may have acquired and re-vests in the Company the full unencumbered title to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, and (iii) releases the Company from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties under the Collateral Assignment of Trademarks.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Administrative Agent

By: June Name: Thomas J. Purcell

Title: Senior Vice President

Date: <u>September 27, 2007</u>

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS				
<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Reel/Frame	
UNOVA	2406597	11/21/2000	3093/0517	

CLEVELAND/920009.1

RECORDED: 10/03/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0073